
Troy (5-8,2-1 Sun Belt) -vs- Coastal Carolina (7-9,1-2 Sun Belt)
01/06/24 at The HTC Center, Conway, SC

 
 

 
 
Troy 86

Coastal Carolina 80

Date: 01/06/24
Time: 1:00 PM
Attendance: 565
Site: The HTC Center, Conway, SC
Referees: Tim  Buckner, Deanna Jackson, Leah Lanie

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Troy 22 16 24 24 86
Coastal Carolina 18 14 25 23 80

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Hallmon,Makayia * 32 7-15 4-6 4-6 0-1 1 3 1 1 0 0 22
10 Porchia,Tai'Sheka * 31 7-15 0-0 3-3 7-4 11 4 2 4 1 2 17
12 Daniel,Nia * 31 8-19 0-6 1-2 3-2 5 2 0 2 0 2 17
11 Hollings,Ja'Mia * 30 6-12 0-1 5-9 1-10 11 3 1 1 1 2 17
13 Wagner,Shaulana * 24 2-9 1-2 1-2 1-3 4 2 8 1 1 2 6
35 Guion,Leilani 15 2-5 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 4
05 Dyer,Zay 16 1-4 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 2 0 0 0 0 2
22 Hartsfield,Sharonica 13 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 3 1 0 0 1 1
00 Cartagena,Gabbi 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Carvajal Caro,Sara 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 33-80 5-17 15-24 16-30 46 21 13 9 3 9 86

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 9-19   47.37 % 2-5   40.00 % 2-5   40.00 %
2nd Quarter 6-20   30.00 % 1-8   12.50 % 3-4   75.00 %
3rd Quarter 11-22   50.00 % 1-3   33.33 % 1-1   100.00 %
4th Quarter 7-19   36.84 % 1-1   100.00 % 9-14   64.29 %
Total 33-80   41.3 % 5-17   29.4 % 15-24   62.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 18 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 15
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 7 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Cange,Makaila * 26 5-8 2-2 5-6 2-7 9 3 3 2 0 0 17
05 Richardson,Deaja * 33 5-14 2-10 4-6 2-3 5 1 1 3 0 0 16
04 Freeman,Arin * 31 5-13 1-1 5-9 0-2 2 0 7 0 0 1 16
03 Barney,Anaya * 35 2-11 1-8 0-2 0-7 7 3 0 2 0 0 5
20 Stack,Riley * 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Carter,Dalanna 20 5-8 0-1 2-2 2-1 3 4 0 1 0 1 12
32 Ramsey,Alancia 22 3-4 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 4 1 5 2 1 6
31 Belinga,Arielle-Vadrelle 9 3-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 2 1 0 0 6
23 Hurston,Zaria 18 0-5 0-0 2-2 2-2 4 2 0 2 0 0 2
00 Abron,Tiara 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-6 10 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-68 6-22 18-27 15-35 50 20 14 17 2 3 80

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-20   35.00 % 1-5   20.00 % 3-6   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 5-18   27.78 % 1-7   14.29 % 3-4   75.00 %
3rd Quarter 8-14   57.14 % 2-5   40.00 % 7-8   87.50 %
4th Quarter 8-16   50.00 % 2-5   40.00 % 5-9   55.56 %
Total 28-68   41.2 % 6-22   27.3 % 18-27   66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 44 Fast Break Points: 14
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 26 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Troy Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Coastal Carolina
GOOD LAYUP by DANIEL,NIA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 09:54 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by WAGNER,SHAULANA --

09:38 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by BARNEY,ANAYA(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by HOLLINGS,JA'MIA 09:25 4-2 V 2
ASSIST  by HALLMON,MAKAYIA --

09:13 TURNOVER  by CANGE,MAKAILA
GOOD LAYUP by PORCHIA,TAI'SHEKA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 09:09 6-2 V 4
ASSIST  by WAGNER,SHAULANA --

09:08 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:08

08:55 MISS 3PTR by RICHARDSON,DEAJA
REBOUND DEF by HOLLINGS,JA'MIA --
MISS JUMPER by PORCHIA,TAI'SHEKA(in the paint) 08:49
REBOUND OFF by DANIEL,NIA --
TURNOVER  by DANIEL,NIA 08:43

08:43 STEAL  by FREEMAN,ARIN
08:38 MISS LAYUP by FREEMAN,ARIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HOLLINGS,JA'MIA --
MISS JUMPER by HALLMON,MAKAYIA 08:18
REBOUND OFF by HOLLINGS,JA'MIA --
GOOD LAYUP by HOLLINGS,JA'MIA(in the paint) 08:14 8-2 V 6
FOUL  by DANIEL,NIA 08:00

08:00 SUB OUT by STACK,RILEY
08:00 SUB IN by RAMSEY,ALANCIA
08:00 8-3 V 5 GOOD FT by FREEMAN,ARIN
08:00 MISS FT by FREEMAN,ARIN

REBOUND DEF by PORCHIA,TAI'SHEKA --
MISS 3PTR by DANIEL,NIA 07:51

-- REBOUND DEF by BARNEY,ANAYA
07:42 8-5 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by RAMSEY,ALANCIA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FREEMAN,ARIN
GOOD 3PTR by HALLMON,MAKAYIA 07:30 11-5 V 6
ASSIST  by WAGNER,SHAULANA --

07:20 MISS 3PTR by RICHARDSON,DEAJA
REBOUND DEF by HALLMON,MAKAYIA --
TURNOVER  by PORCHIA,TAI'SHEKA 07:13

06:59 TURNOVER  by RICHARDSON,DEAJA
STEAL  by HOLLINGS,JA'MIA 06:59

06:59 FOUL  by RAMSEY,ALANCIA
06:59 SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,DEAJA
06:59 SUB IN by HURSTON,ZARIA

MISS LAYUP by HOLLINGS,JA'MIA(in the paint) 06:49
-- REBOUND DEF by RAMSEY,ALANCIA

06:39 MISS LAYUP by FREEMAN,ARIN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by HURSTON,ZARIA

06:35 MISS LAYUP by HURSTON,ZARIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PORCHIA,TAI'SHEKA --
GOOD JUMPER by DANIEL,NIA(fastbreak) 06:27 13-5 V 8

06:09 MISS LAYUP by HURSTON,ZARIA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by RAMSEY,ALANCIA

06:04 13-7 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by RAMSEY,ALANCIA(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by HALLMON,MAKAYIA 05:47 16-7 V 9
ASSIST  by WAGNER,SHAULANA --

05:29 16-10 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by BARNEY,ANAYA
-- ASSIST  by CANGE,MAKAILA

MISS LAYUP by PORCHIA,TAI'SHEKA(in the paint) 05:18
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

05:18 SUB OUT by FREEMAN,ARIN



05:18 SUB IN by CARTER,DALANNA
SUB OUT by HOLLINGS,JA'MIA 05:18
SUB OUT by DANIEL,NIA 05:18
SUB IN by DYER,ZAY 05:18
SUB IN by GUION,LEILANI 05:18

04:50 MISS LAYUP by CARTER,DALANNA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DYER,ZAY --
MISS 3PTR by GUION,LEILANI 04:42

-- REBOUND DEF by CANGE,MAKAILA
04:13 MISS JUMPER by CARTER,DALANNA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
04:08 MISS JUMPER by HURSTON,ZARIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PORCHIA,TAI'SHEKA --
MISS JUMPER by HALLMON,MAKAYIA 03:57

-- REBOUND DEF by BARNEY,ANAYA

03:47 16-12 V 4
GOOD JUMPER by CARTER,DALANNA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

03:38 FOUL  by CANGE,MAKAILA
03:38 SUB OUT by CANGE,MAKAILA
03:38 SUB IN by RICHARDSON,DEAJA

SUB OUT by HALLMON,MAKAYIA 03:38
SUB IN by DANIEL,NIA 03:38
MISS FT by WAGNER,SHAULANA 03:38
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WAGNER,SHAULANA 03:38 17-12 V 5
SUB OUT by WAGNER,SHAULANA 03:38
SUB IN by HARTSFIELD,SHARONICA 03:38
FOUL  by DYER,ZAY 03:28

03:28 MISS FT by BARNEY,ANAYA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:28 MISS FT by BARNEY,ANAYA
-- REBOUND OFF by HURSTON,ZARIA

03:16 TURNOVER  by CARTER,DALANNA
STEAL  by HARTSFIELD,SHARONICA 03:16
TURNOVER  by DANIEL,NIA 03:11

03:11 STEAL  by CARTER,DALANNA
FOUL  by GUION,LEILANI 03:06
SUB OUT by PORCHIA,TAI'SHEKA 03:06
SUB IN by HOLLINGS,JA'MIA 03:06

03:06 17-13 V 4 GOOD FT by CARTER,DALANNA(fastbreak)
03:06 17-14 V 3 GOOD FT by CARTER,DALANNA(fastbreak)

TURNOVER  by HOLLINGS,JA'MIA 02:50
02:50 STEAL  by RAMSEY,ALANCIA
02:38 17-16 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by RICHARDSON,DEAJA(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by HOLLINGS,JA'MIA(in the paint) 02:20 19-16 V 3
ASSIST  by HARTSFIELD,SHARONICA --

02:20 FOUL  by HURSTON,ZARIA
SUB OUT by DYER,ZAY 02:20
SUB IN by PORCHIA,TAI'SHEKA 02:20
MISS FT by HOLLINGS,JA'MIA 02:20

-- REBOUND DEF by CARTER,DALANNA
02:15 MISS LAYUP by RICHARDSON,DEAJA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DANIEL,NIA --
MISS 3PTR by DANIEL,NIA 02:05

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:40 19-18 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by RAMSEY,ALANCIA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by DANIEL,NIA 01:17
REBOUND OFF by PORCHIA,TAI'SHEKA --
GOOD JUMPER by DANIEL,NIA(in the paint) 01:08 21-18 V 3

00:54 MISS 3PTR by BARNEY,ANAYA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

00:53 SUB OUT by HURSTON,ZARIA
00:53 SUB OUT by RAMSEY,ALANCIA



00:53 SUB IN by FREEMAN,ARIN
00:53 SUB IN by CANGE,MAKAILA

SUB OUT by GUION,LEILANI 00:53
SUB IN by CARTAGENA,GABBI 00:53
MISS LAYUP by HOLLINGS,JA'MIA(in the paint) 00:43

-- REBOUND DEF by CANGE,MAKAILA
00:26 MISS 3PTR by BARNEY,ANAYA

REBOUND DEF by HOLLINGS,JA'MIA --
00:24 FOUL  by CANGE,MAKAILA
00:24 SUB OUT by CANGE,MAKAILA
00:24 SUB IN by RAMSEY,ALANCIA
00:11 FOUL  by CARTER,DALANNA

MISS FT by HARTSFIELD,SHARONICA 00:11
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HARTSFIELD,SHARONICA 00:11 22-18 V 4

00:00 MISS JUMPER by FREEMAN,ARIN
REBOUND DEF by HOLLINGS,JA'MIA --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Troy Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Coastal Carolina
10:00 SUB OUT by BARNEY,ANAYA
10:00 SUB IN by ABRON,TIARA

SUB OUT by CARTAGENA,GABBI 10:00
SUB OUT by HARTSFIELD,SHARONICA 10:00
SUB IN by HALLMON,MAKAYIA 10:00
SUB IN by WAGNER,SHAULANA 10:00

09:44 TURNOVER  by ABRON,TIARA
STEAL  by PORCHIA,TAI'SHEKA 09:44
MISS 3PTR by DANIEL,NIA 09:37

-- REBOUND DEF by RAMSEY,ALANCIA
09:31 MISS LAYUP by ABRON,TIARA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by CARTER,DALANNA
09:27 22-20 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by CARTER,DALANNA(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by DANIEL,NIA 08:58 24-20 V 4
08:26 MISS JUMPER by FREEMAN,ARIN

REBOUND DEF by HOLLINGS,JA'MIA --
08:16 FOUL  by CARTER,DALANNA
08:16 SUB OUT by CARTER,DALANNA
08:16 SUB IN by STACK,RILEY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:16
MISS FT by HALLMON,MAKAYIA 08:16
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HALLMON,MAKAYIA 08:16 25-20 V 5

07:54 MISS 3PTR by RICHARDSON,DEAJA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

07:54 SUB OUT by ABRON,TIARA
07:54 SUB IN by BARNEY,ANAYA

MISS 3PTR by HOLLINGS,JA'MIA 07:40
REBOUND OFF by DANIEL,NIA --
MISS LAYUP by DANIEL,NIA(in the paint) 07:37

-- REBOUND DEF by STACK,RILEY
FOUL  by HOLLINGS,JA'MIA 07:27
SUB OUT by HOLLINGS,JA'MIA 07:27
SUB IN by DYER,ZAY 07:27

07:21 FOUL  by RAMSEY,ALANCIA
07:21 TURNOVER  by RAMSEY,ALANCIA
07:21 SUB OUT by RAMSEY,ALANCIA
07:21 SUB IN by HURSTON,ZARIA

GOOD 3PTR by WAGNER,SHAULANA 07:06 28-20 V 8
ASSIST  by PORCHIA,TAI'SHEKA --



06:38 MISS 3PTR by BARNEY,ANAYA
REBOUND DEF by WAGNER,SHAULANA --
MISS LAYUP by WAGNER,SHAULANA(in the paint) 06:30
REBOUND OFF by PORCHIA,TAI'SHEKA --
GOOD JUMPER by HALLMON,MAKAYIA 06:26 30-20 V 10

06:26 FOUL  by BARNEY,ANAYA
06:26 SUB OUT by STACK,RILEY
06:26 SUB IN by CANGE,MAKAILA

GOOD FT by HALLMON,MAKAYIA 06:26 31-20 V 11
06:12 MISS LAYUP by CANGE,MAKAILA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by DANIEL,NIA 05:58

-- REBOUND DEF by FREEMAN,ARIN
05:51 31-22 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by FREEMAN,ARIN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL  by WAGNER,SHAULANA 05:43
TURNOVER  by WAGNER,SHAULANA 05:43
SUB OUT by PORCHIA,TAI'SHEKA 05:43
SUB OUT by WAGNER,SHAULANA 05:43
SUB IN by HOLLINGS,JA'MIA 05:43
SUB IN by HARTSFIELD,SHARONICA 05:43

05:18 MISS LAYUP by HURSTON,ZARIA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

05:10 MISS 3PTR by BARNEY,ANAYA
REBOUND DEF by DANIEL,NIA --
MISS JUMPER by HALLMON,MAKAYIA 04:48

-- REBOUND DEF by HURSTON,ZARIA
FOUL  by HARTSFIELD,SHARONICA 04:44

04:44 SUB OUT by CANGE,MAKAILA
04:44 SUB IN by BELINGA,ARIELLE-VADR
04:26 MISS JUMPER by FREEMAN,ARIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HOLLINGS,JA'MIA --
MISS 3PTR by DANIEL,NIA 04:06

-- REBOUND DEF by BARNEY,ANAYA
03:57 31-24 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by BELINGA,ARIELLE-VADR(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FREEMAN,ARIN
MISS 3PTR by HALLMON,MAKAYIA 03:41
REBOUND OFF by DANIEL,NIA --
MISS JUMPER by DANIEL,NIA 03:37

-- REBOUND DEF by BARNEY,ANAYA
03:27 MISS JUMPER by FREEMAN,ARIN

-- REBOUND OFF by RICHARDSON,DEAJA
03:22 MISS 3PTR by RICHARDSON,DEAJA

REBOUND DEF by HOLLINGS,JA'MIA --
GOOD JUMPER by DANIEL,NIA(in the paint) 03:12 33-24 V 9

02:52 33-26 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by BELINGA,ARIELLE-VADR(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by RICHARDSON,DEAJA

MISS JUMPER by HALLMON,MAKAYIA 02:43
-- REBOUND DEF by BARNEY,ANAYA

FOUL  by HARTSFIELD,SHARONICA 02:38
SUB OUT by HALLMON,MAKAYIA 02:38
SUB OUT by DYER,ZAY 02:38
SUB OUT by HOLLINGS,JA'MIA 02:38
SUB OUT by DANIEL,NIA 02:38
SUB OUT by HARTSFIELD,SHARONICA 02:38
SUB IN by CARTAGENA,GABBI 02:38
SUB IN by PORCHIA,TAI'SHEKA 02:38
SUB IN by WAGNER,SHAULANA 02:38
SUB IN by CARVAJAL CARO,SARA 02:38
SUB IN by GUION,LEILANI 02:38

02:38 33-27 V 6 GOOD FT by RICHARDSON,DEAJA(fastbreak)
02:38 33-28 V 5 GOOD FT by RICHARDSON,DEAJA(fastbreak)
02:38 SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,DEAJA



02:38 SUB IN by CARTER,DALANNA
TURNOVER  by PORCHIA,TAI'SHEKA 02:24

02:02 33-31 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by FREEMAN,ARIN
MISS 3PTR by WAGNER,SHAULANA 01:51
REBOUND OFF by PORCHIA,TAI'SHEKA --
GOOD LAYUP by PORCHIA,TAI'SHEKA(in the paint) 01:46 35-31 V 4

01:45 FOUL  by BARNEY,ANAYA
GOOD FT by PORCHIA,TAI'SHEKA 01:45 36-31 V 5

01:33 TURNOVER  by HURSTON,ZARIA
STEAL  by WAGNER,SHAULANA 01:33
GOOD LAYUP by WAGNER,SHAULANA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 01:28 38-31 V 7

01:05 MISS JUMPER by HURSTON,ZARIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CARVAJAL CARO,SARA --
MISS LAYUP by PORCHIA,TAI'SHEKA(in the paint) 00:57

-- REBOUND DEF by HURSTON,ZARIA
00:48 MISS 3PTR by CARTER,DALANNA

REBOUND DEF by WAGNER,SHAULANA --
MISS JUMPER by CARTAGENA,GABBI 00:40
REBOUND OFF by GUION,LEILANI --
MISS 3PTR by GUION,LEILANI 00:31

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:29 SUB OUT by BARNEY,ANAYA
00:29 SUB OUT by HURSTON,ZARIA
00:29 SUB IN by RICHARDSON,DEAJA
00:29 SUB IN by CANGE,MAKAILA

SUB OUT by CARVAJAL CARO,SARA 00:29
SUB IN by HOLLINGS,JA'MIA 00:29

00:29 SUB OUT by BELINGA,ARIELLE-VADR
00:29 SUB IN by RAMSEY,ALANCIA
00:02 MISS 3PTR by RICHARDSON,DEAJA

FOUL  by PORCHIA,TAI'SHEKA 00:01
00:01 SUB OUT by RAMSEY,ALANCIA
00:01 SUB IN by ABRON,TIARA
00:01 SUB OUT by CARTER,DALANNA
00:01 SUB IN by HURSTON,ZARIA
00:01 MISS FT by CANGE,MAKAILA
00:01 38-32 V 6 GOOD FT by CANGE,MAKAILA
00:01 SUB OUT by CANGE,MAKAILA
00:01 SUB IN by BELINGA,ARIELLE-VADR

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
-- REBOUND OFF by CANGE,MAKAILA

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Troy Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Coastal Carolina
10:00 SUB OUT by ABRON,TIARA
10:00 SUB OUT by HURSTON,ZARIA
10:00 SUB OUT by BELINGA,ARIELLE-VADR
10:00 SUB IN by BARNEY,ANAYA
10:00 SUB IN by CANGE,MAKAILA
10:00 SUB IN by RAMSEY,ALANCIA

SUB OUT by CARTAGENA,GABBI 10:00
SUB OUT by GUION,LEILANI 10:00
SUB IN by HALLMON,MAKAYIA 10:00
SUB IN by DANIEL,NIA 10:00
MISS JUMPER by WAGNER,SHAULANA(in the paint) 09:46
REBOUND OFF by PORCHIA,TAI'SHEKA --
GOOD LAYUP by PORCHIA,TAI'SHEKA(in the paint) 09:42 40-32 V 8

09:23 40-34 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by CANGE,MAKAILA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by RAMSEY,ALANCIA



MISS 3PTR by DANIEL,NIA 09:08
-- REBOUND DEF by RAMSEY,ALANCIA

08:55 40-36 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by CANGE,MAKAILA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FREEMAN,ARIN

MISS LAYUP by WAGNER,SHAULANA(in the paint) 08:45
08:45 BLOCK  by RAMSEY,ALANCIA
08:41 FOUL  by RAMSEY,ALANCIA
08:41 TURNOVER  by RAMSEY,ALANCIA

SUB OUT by PORCHIA,TAI'SHEKA 08:41
SUB IN by DYER,ZAY 08:41

-- REBOUND DEF by CANGE,MAKAILA
GOOD JUMPER by HOLLINGS,JA'MIA 08:30 42-36 V 6
ASSIST  by WAGNER,SHAULANA --

08:18 MISS LAYUP by BARNEY,ANAYA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HOLLINGS,JA'MIA --
MISS LAYUP by DYER,ZAY(in the paint) 08:06

-- REBOUND DEF by CANGE,MAKAILA
07:56 42-39 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by RICHARDSON,DEAJA

-- ASSIST  by FREEMAN,ARIN
MISS LAYUP by DYER,ZAY(in the paint) 07:42
REBOUND OFF by DYER,ZAY --
GOOD LAYUP by DYER,ZAY(in the paint) 07:38 44-39 V 5

07:15 MISS 3PTR by BARNEY,ANAYA
REBOUND DEF by HOLLINGS,JA'MIA --
GOOD JUMPER by HOLLINGS,JA'MIA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 07:09 46-39 V 7

07:01 SUB OUT by RAMSEY,ALANCIA
07:01 SUB IN by BELINGA,ARIELLE-VADR
06:53 MISS JUMPER by FREEMAN,ARIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WAGNER,SHAULANA --
GOOD LAYUP by HALLMON,MAKAYIA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 06:46 48-39 V 9
ASSIST  by WAGNER,SHAULANA --

06:46 FOUL  by RICHARDSON,DEAJA
06:46 SUB OUT by FREEMAN,ARIN
06:46 SUB IN by CARTER,DALANNA

SUB OUT by DYER,ZAY 06:46
SUB IN by PORCHIA,TAI'SHEKA 06:46
GOOD FT by HALLMON,MAKAYIA(fastbreak) 06:46 49-39 V 10

06:20 49-41 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by CARTER,DALANNA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by PORCHIA,TAI'SHEKA 06:05

-- REBOUND DEF by CANGE,MAKAILA
SUB OUT by HOLLINGS,JA'MIA 05:58
SUB IN by DYER,ZAY 05:58
FOUL  by DYER,ZAY 05:51

05:51 49-42 V 7 GOOD FT by CANGE,MAKAILA
05:51 49-43 V 6 GOOD FT by CANGE,MAKAILA

MISS JUMPER by WAGNER,SHAULANA 05:42
REBOUND OFF by DYER,ZAY --
MISS LAYUP by DYER,ZAY(in the paint) 05:37

-- REBOUND DEF by BELINGA,ARIELLE-VADR

05:33 49-45 V 4
GOOD JUMPER by RICHARDSON,DEAJA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by BELINGA,ARIELLE-VADR
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:19
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:19
MISS 3PTR by HALLMON,MAKAYIA 04:59

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:58
SUB OUT by DYER,ZAY 04:58
SUB IN by HOLLINGS,JA'MIA 04:58

04:52 TURNOVER  by BELINGA,ARIELLE-VADR
GOOD JUMPER by PORCHIA,TAI'SHEKA(in the paint) 04:35 51-45 V 6



FOUL  by HALLMON,MAKAYIA 04:29
04:12 TURNOVER  by RICHARDSON,DEAJA

STEAL  by DANIEL,NIA 04:12
GOOD JUMPER by HALLMON,MAKAYIA 04:05 53-45 V 8

03:36 MISS 3PTR by RICHARDSON,DEAJA
-- REBOUND OFF by CARTER,DALANNA

03:36 SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,DEAJA
03:36 SUB OUT by CARTER,DALANNA
03:36 SUB OUT by BELINGA,ARIELLE-VADR
03:36 SUB IN by FREEMAN,ARIN
03:36 SUB IN by HURSTON,ZARIA
03:36 SUB IN by RAMSEY,ALANCIA

SUB OUT by DANIEL,NIA 03:36
SUB OUT by WAGNER,SHAULANA 03:36
SUB IN by HARTSFIELD,SHARONICA 03:36
SUB IN by GUION,LEILANI 03:36

03:13 53-47 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by FREEMAN,ARIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CANGE,MAKAILA

GOOD LAYUP by HOLLINGS,JA'MIA(in the paint) 03:01 55-47 V 8
ASSIST  by PORCHIA,TAI'SHEKA --

02:50 55-50 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by CANGE,MAKAILA
-- ASSIST  by FREEMAN,ARIN

GOOD LAYUP by GUION,LEILANI(in the paint) 02:26 57-50 V 7
FOUL  by PORCHIA,TAI'SHEKA 02:09

02:09 SUB OUT by BARNEY,ANAYA
02:09 SUB IN by RICHARDSON,DEAJA
02:09 57-51 V 6 GOOD FT by HURSTON,ZARIA
02:09 57-52 V 5 GOOD FT by HURSTON,ZARIA

MISS LAYUP by PORCHIA,TAI'SHEKA(in the paint) 02:00
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
FOUL  by PORCHIA,TAI'SHEKA 01:58
TURNOVER  by PORCHIA,TAI'SHEKA 01:58
SUB OUT by PORCHIA,TAI'SHEKA 01:58
SUB IN by DYER,ZAY 01:58

01:41 MISS 3PTR by RICHARDSON,DEAJA
BLOCK  by HOLLINGS,JA'MIA 01:41
REBOUND DEF by DYER,ZAY --
GOOD 3PTR by HALLMON,MAKAYIA 01:30 60-52 V 8
ASSIST  by HOLLINGS,JA'MIA --

01:14 MISS JUMPER by RAMSEY,ALANCIA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by HALLMON,MAKAYIA 01:11
SUB IN by CARTAGENA,GABBI 01:11

00:56 60-54 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by FREEMAN,ARIN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by HOLLINGS,JA'MIA 00:46

-- REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,DEAJA
FOUL  by HARTSFIELD,SHARONICA 00:42
SUB OUT by HOLLINGS,JA'MIA 00:42
SUB IN by CARVAJAL CARO,SARA 00:42

00:42 60-55 V 5 GOOD FT by FREEMAN,ARIN(fastbreak)
00:42 60-56 V 4 GOOD FT by FREEMAN,ARIN(fastbreak)

GOOD JUMPER by GUION,LEILANI(in the paint) 00:29 62-56 V 6
FOUL  by CARVAJAL CARO,SARA 00:02

00:02 62-57 V 5 GOOD FT by FREEMAN,ARIN
00:01 MISS FT by FREEMAN,ARIN

REBOUND DEF by DYER,ZAY --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Troy Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Coastal Carolina
SUB OUT by CARTAGENA,GABBI 10:00



SUB OUT by DYER,ZAY 10:00
SUB OUT by HARTSFIELD,SHARONICA 10:00
SUB OUT by CARVAJAL CARO,SARA 10:00
SUB OUT by GUION,LEILANI 10:00
SUB IN by HALLMON,MAKAYIA 10:00
SUB IN by PORCHIA,TAI'SHEKA 10:00
SUB IN by HOLLINGS,JA'MIA 10:00
SUB IN by DANIEL,NIA 10:00
SUB IN by WAGNER,SHAULANA 10:00
GOOD 3PTR by HALLMON,MAKAYIA 09:50 65-57 V 8
ASSIST  by WAGNER,SHAULANA --

09:33 65-59 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by CANGE,MAKAILA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FREEMAN,ARIN

GOOD JUMPER by PORCHIA,TAI'SHEKA 09:21 67-59 V 8
ASSIST  by WAGNER,SHAULANA --

09:10 TURNOVER  by RAMSEY,ALANCIA
MISS JUMPER by PORCHIA,TAI'SHEKA 08:57
REBOUND OFF by WAGNER,SHAULANA --
MISS JUMPER by PORCHIA,TAI'SHEKA(in the paint) 08:51

-- REBOUND DEF by CANGE,MAKAILA
08:40 FOUL  by HURSTON,ZARIA
08:40 TURNOVER  by HURSTON,ZARIA
08:40 SUB OUT by HURSTON,ZARIA
08:40 SUB IN by BARNEY,ANAYA

TURNOVER  by PORCHIA,TAI'SHEKA 08:28
08:04 TURNOVER  by CANGE,MAKAILA

MISS JUMPER by HOLLINGS,JA'MIA(in the paint) 07:53
-- REBOUND DEF by CANGE,MAKAILA

07:46 MISS LAYUP by FREEMAN,ARIN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by WAGNER,SHAULANA 07:46
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

07:46 SUB OUT by FREEMAN,ARIN
07:46 SUB IN by CARTER,DALANNA

MISS LAYUP by WAGNER,SHAULANA(in the paint) 07:36
REBOUND OFF by PORCHIA,TAI'SHEKA --
MISS JUMPER by PORCHIA,TAI'SHEKA 07:31

07:31 BLOCK  by RAMSEY,ALANCIA
-- REBOUND DEF by RAMSEY,ALANCIA

07:25 TURNOVER  by RAMSEY,ALANCIA
STEAL  by WAGNER,SHAULANA 07:25
MISS LAYUP by WAGNER,SHAULANA(in the paint) 07:21

-- REBOUND DEF by RAMSEY,ALANCIA
07:11 MISS 3PTR by RICHARDSON,DEAJA

REBOUND DEF by PORCHIA,TAI'SHEKA --
MISS LAYUP by HALLMON,MAKAYIA(in the paint) 06:55

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by HOLLINGS,JA'MIA 06:54
SUB OUT by WAGNER,SHAULANA 06:54
SUB IN by DYER,ZAY 06:54
SUB IN by GUION,LEILANI 06:54

06:37 MISS 3PTR by BARNEY,ANAYA
-- REBOUND OFF by CANGE,MAKAILA

06:31 MISS LAYUP by CANGE,MAKAILA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DYER,ZAY --

06:09 FOUL  by BARNEY,ANAYA
06:09 SUB OUT by CANGE,MAKAILA
06:09 SUB IN by BELINGA,ARIELLE-VADR

MISS FT by DANIEL,NIA 06:09
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by DANIEL,NIA 06:09 68-59 V 9

05:52 MISS LAYUP by BELINGA,ARIELLE-VADR(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by RAMSEY,ALANCIA



05:44 TURNOVER  by RAMSEY,ALANCIA
STEAL  by DANIEL,NIA 05:44
GOOD LAYUP by DANIEL,NIA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:40 70-59 V 11

05:34 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:34

05:34 SUB OUT by RAMSEY,ALANCIA
05:34 SUB IN by FREEMAN,ARIN

FOUL  by PORCHIA,TAI'SHEKA 05:18
SUB OUT by PORCHIA,TAI'SHEKA 05:18
SUB IN by HOLLINGS,JA'MIA 05:18

05:18 70-60 V 10 GOOD FT by FREEMAN,ARIN
05:18 MISS FT by FREEMAN,ARIN

REBOUND DEF by HOLLINGS,JA'MIA --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:06
GOOD JUMPER by DANIEL,NIA 04:55 72-60 V 12

04:36 72-62 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by BELINGA,ARIELLE-VADR(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by HALLMON,MAKAYIA 04:23

-- REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,DEAJA
04:14 MISS 3PTR by BARNEY,ANAYA

-- REBOUND OFF by BELINGA,ARIELLE-VADR
04:08 72-64 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by CARTER,DALANNA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BELINGA,ARIELLE-VADR
MISS LAYUP by GUION,LEILANI(in the paint) 03:56

-- REBOUND DEF by FREEMAN,ARIN
FOUL  by HALLMON,MAKAYIA 03:50

03:50 SUB OUT by BELINGA,ARIELLE-VADR
03:50 SUB IN by CANGE,MAKAILA

SUB OUT by DYER,ZAY 03:50
SUB OUT by GUION,LEILANI 03:50
SUB IN by PORCHIA,TAI'SHEKA 03:50
SUB IN by WAGNER,SHAULANA 03:50

03:39 MISS JUMPER by BARNEY,ANAYA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

03:36 72-67 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by RICHARDSON,DEAJA
-- ASSIST  by CANGE,MAKAILA

FOUL  by HALLMON,MAKAYIA 03:23
TURNOVER  by HALLMON,MAKAYIA 03:23

03:05 72-69 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by RICHARDSON,DEAJA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by DANIEL,NIA 02:51
REBOUND OFF by PORCHIA,TAI'SHEKA --
GOOD JUMPER by PORCHIA,TAI'SHEKA(in the paint) 02:46 74-69 V 5

02:20 74-71 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by FREEMAN,ARIN(in the paint)
FOUL  by WAGNER,SHAULANA 02:20
SUB OUT by WAGNER,SHAULANA 02:20
SUB IN by HARTSFIELD,SHARONICA 02:20

02:20 MISS FT by FREEMAN,ARIN
REBOUND DEF by HARTSFIELD,SHARONICA --

02:09 FOUL  by CANGE,MAKAILA
GOOD FT by PORCHIA,TAI'SHEKA 02:09 75-71 V 4
GOOD FT by PORCHIA,TAI'SHEKA 02:09 76-71 V 5

01:51 TURNOVER  by BARNEY,ANAYA
STEAL  by PORCHIA,TAI'SHEKA 01:51
MISS LAYUP by HOLLINGS,JA'MIA(in the paint) 01:45
REBOUND OFF by PORCHIA,TAI'SHEKA --
GOOD LAYUP by PORCHIA,TAI'SHEKA(in the paint) 01:41 78-71 V 7
FOUL  by HOLLINGS,JA'MIA 01:25

01:25 78-72 V 6 GOOD FT by CANGE,MAKAILA
01:25 78-73 V 5 GOOD FT by CANGE,MAKAILA

MISS JUMPER by DANIEL,NIA 01:18
-- REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,DEAJA

01:08 78-75 V 3
GOOD JUMPER by CARTER,DALANNA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD LAYUP by DANIEL,NIA(in the paint) 00:58 80-75 V 5



00:38 MISS LAYUP by CANGE,MAKAILA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by PORCHIA,TAI'SHEKA 00:38

-- REBOUND OFF by RICHARDSON,DEAJA
FOUL  by HOLLINGS,JA'MIA 00:38

00:38 MISS FT by RICHARDSON,DEAJA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:38 80-76 V 4 GOOD FT by RICHARDSON,DEAJA
00:38 SUB OUT by CANGE,MAKAILA
00:38 SUB IN by ABRON,TIARA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:38
00:38 FOUL  by CARTER,DALANNA
00:37 FOUL  by ABRON,TIARA
00:37 SUB OUT by ABRON,TIARA
00:37 SUB IN by CANGE,MAKAILA

SUB OUT by HARTSFIELD,SHARONICA 00:37
SUB IN by WAGNER,SHAULANA 00:37
GOOD FT by HOLLINGS,JA'MIA 00:37 81-76 V 5
GOOD FT by HOLLINGS,JA'MIA 00:37 82-76 V 6

00:37 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by HALLMON,MAKAYIA 00:37
SUB IN by HARTSFIELD,SHARONICA 00:37

00:31 82-79 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by CANGE,MAKAILA
-- ASSIST  by FREEMAN,ARIN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:30
SUB OUT by HARTSFIELD,SHARONICA 00:30
SUB IN by HALLMON,MAKAYIA 00:30

00:30 SUB OUT by CANGE,MAKAILA
00:30 SUB IN by ABRON,TIARA
00:29 FOUL  by ABRON,TIARA
00:29 SUB OUT by ABRON,TIARA
00:29 SUB IN by CANGE,MAKAILA

SUB OUT by HALLMON,MAKAYIA 00:29
SUB IN by HARTSFIELD,SHARONICA 00:29
GOOD FT by HOLLINGS,JA'MIA 00:29 83-79 V 4
MISS FT by HOLLINGS,JA'MIA 00:29

00:27 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:27 SUB OUT by CARTER,DALANNA
00:27 SUB IN by RAMSEY,ALANCIA

SUB OUT by HARTSFIELD,SHARONICA 00:27
SUB IN by HALLMON,MAKAYIA 00:27

-- REBOUND DEF by BARNEY,ANAYA
00:14 TURNOVER  by RICHARDSON,DEAJA

STEAL  by HOLLINGS,JA'MIA 00:14
00:14 FOUL  by RAMSEY,ALANCIA
00:14 SUB OUT by RAMSEY,ALANCIA
00:14 SUB IN by CARTER,DALANNA

SUB OUT by HALLMON,MAKAYIA 00:14
SUB IN by HARTSFIELD,SHARONICA 00:14
MISS FT by HOLLINGS,JA'MIA 00:14
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HOLLINGS,JA'MIA 00:14 84-79 V 5

00:14 TURNOVER  by BARNEY,ANAYA
00:14 SUB OUT by CANGE,MAKAILA
00:14 SUB IN by ABRON,TIARA

SUB OUT by HARTSFIELD,SHARONICA 00:14
SUB IN by HALLMON,MAKAYIA 00:14

00:13 FOUL  by ABRON,TIARA
00:13 SUB OUT by ABRON,TIARA
00:13 SUB IN by CANGE,MAKAILA

GOOD FT by HOLLINGS,JA'MIA 00:13 85-79 V 6
MISS FT by HOLLINGS,JA'MIA 00:13

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM



SUB OUT by HALLMON,MAKAYIA 00:10
SUB IN by HARTSFIELD,SHARONICA 00:10
FOUL  by DANIEL,NIA 00:04

00:04 SUB OUT by CARTER,DALANNA
00:04 SUB IN by RAMSEY,ALANCIA

SUB OUT by HARTSFIELD,SHARONICA 00:04
SUB IN by HALLMON,MAKAYIA 00:04

00:04 85-80 V 5 GOOD FT by RICHARDSON,DEAJA
00:04 MISS FT by RICHARDSON,DEAJA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
00:04 SUB OUT by CANGE,MAKAILA
00:04 SUB OUT by RAMSEY,ALANCIA
00:04 SUB IN by ABRON,TIARA
00:04 SUB IN by CARTER,DALANNA
00:02 FOUL  by CARTER,DALANNA

GOOD FT by HALLMON,MAKAYIA 00:02 86-80 V 6
MISS FT by HALLMON,MAKAYIA 00:02

-- REBOUND DEF by BARNEY,ANAYA


